

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3394/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2005 in CRLA No. 1055/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KAMAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,
exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any infirmity in the impugned order. The
special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master